
Missouri Baptist (5-9, 4-4) -vs- Culver-Stockton (MO) (10-6, 4-4)
01/07/26 at Canton, Mo. | Charles Field House

 
 

 
 
Missouri Baptist 45

Culver-Stockton (MO) 70

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 177
Site: Canton, Mo. | Charles Field House
Referees: Quintin Nichols, Kerry Nichols, Will Fried

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Missouri Baptist 9 11 10 15 45
Culver-Stockton (MO) 18 16 21 15 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Paula Puzule * 27 4-15 2-9 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 4 0 2 10
04 Abigail Williams * 15 4-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 1 1 0 8
23 Riley Jansen * 26 2-6 0-0 3-4 8-3 11 1 1 2 0 0 7
10 Madisyn Doran * 21 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 3 1 0 3
24 Jenna Plymale * 15 0-5 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 1 1 1 1 1 2
25 Eva Parks 25 4-13 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 2 1 0 10
05 Mariana Cubero 17 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
00 Orian Anderson 20 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 3 1 0 0 2
13 Madelyn Eads 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Audrey Payne 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 1 0
15 Avari LaPlant 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Madi Saulsbery 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-58 4-20 7-8 16-20 36 19 10 17 5 4 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-18   22.22% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-9   44.44% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 3-14   21.43% 2-7   28.57% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29% 0-7   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 17-58   29.3% 4-20   20.0% 7-8   87.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Misora Nambara * 28 5-11 3-5 3-4 2-1 3 0 6 0 0 1 16
05 Avery Oetting * 30 6-10 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 0 0 4 14
23 Haley Webb * 19 2-4 0-1 5-7 1-6 7 2 1 2 0 0 9
13 Allysa O'Connor * 28 3-7 0-0 2-5 4-1 5 1 1 0 0 1 8
12 Nevaiah Bell-Tenner * 23 2-6 0-0 0-1 3-5 8 2 0 1 1 2 4
10 Keyara Baerga-Plumey 13 3-6 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 8
21 Camryn Caldwell 6 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
03 Elly Bentley 11 1-5 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
32 Chloe Burnham 16 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2
14 Paige Henson 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 2 1 0 2
33 Leilani Harworth 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
02 Bailey Berry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Taylor O'Connor 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Abagail Mooney 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-62 6-19 12-21 17-25 42 10 13 9 2 11 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-19   36.84% 1-3   33.33% 3-5   60.00%
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 3-8   37.50% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-12   66.67% 1-3   33.33% 4-7   57.14%
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-5   20.00% 4-7   57.14%



Total 26-62   41.9% 6-19   31.6% 12-21   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 19
Largest Lead: 31 4th-
05:37



1st Box Score
Missouri Baptist 9

Culver-Stockton (MO) 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Paula Puzule 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
4 Abigail Williams 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
23 Riley Jansen 4 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Madisyn Doran 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 0
24 Jenna Plymale 7 0-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
25 Eva Parks 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
5 Mariana Cubero 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 Orian Anderson 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
13 Madelyn Eads 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Audrey Payne 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Avari LaPlant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Madi Saulsbery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-18 1-3 0-0 6-8 14 5 3 6 4 1 9
22.2% 33.3% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Misora Nambara 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
5 Avery Oetting 8 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 2 5
23 Haley Webb 6 1-2 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
13 Allysa O'Connor 7 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Nevaiah Bell-Tenner 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Keyara Baerga-Plumey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Camryn Caldwell 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Elly Bentley 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Chloe Burnham 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Paige Henson 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
33 Leilani Harworth 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Bailey Berry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Taylor O'Connor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Abagail Mooney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-19 1-3 3-5 4-8 12 0 5 1 1 4 18
36.8% 33.3% 60.0%



2nd Box Score
Missouri Baptist 11

Culver-Stockton (MO) 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Paula Puzule 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
4 Abigail Williams 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Riley Jansen 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Madisyn Doran 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
24 Jenna Plymale 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Eva Parks 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Mariana Cubero 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Orian Anderson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
13 Madelyn Eads 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Audrey Payne 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Avari LaPlant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Madi Saulsbery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-9 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 3 2 4 0 1 11
44.4% 33.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Misora Nambara 8 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9
5 Avery Oetting 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Haley Webb 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Allysa O'Connor 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Nevaiah Bell-Tenner 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
10 Keyara Baerga-Plumey 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
21 Camryn Caldwell 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Elly Bentley 4 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
32 Chloe Burnham 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Paige Henson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Leilani Harworth 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Bailey Berry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Taylor O'Connor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Abagail Mooney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 3-8 1-2 7-4 11 2 2 3 1 3 16
35.3% 37.5% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Missouri Baptist 10

Culver-Stockton (MO) 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Paula Puzule 7 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
4 Abigail Williams 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
23 Riley Jansen 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Madisyn Doran 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jenna Plymale 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
25 Eva Parks 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Mariana Cubero 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 Orian Anderson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Madelyn Eads 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Audrey Payne 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
15 Avari LaPlant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Madi Saulsbery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-14 2-7 2-2 2-1 3 6 2 2 1 2 10
21.4% 28.6% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Misora Nambara 9 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 0 5
5 Avery Oetting 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
23 Haley Webb 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
13 Allysa O'Connor 7 2-2 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Nevaiah Bell-Tenner 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Keyara Baerga-Plumey 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
21 Camryn Caldwell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Elly Bentley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Chloe Burnham 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Paige Henson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Leilani Harworth 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Bailey Berry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Taylor O'Connor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Abagail Mooney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-12 1-3 4-7 4-9 13 3 4 4 0 0 21
66.7% 33.3% 57.1%



4th Box Score
Missouri Baptist 15

Culver-Stockton (MO) 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Paula Puzule 8 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
4 Abigail Williams 2 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Riley Jansen 7 1-1 0-0 3-4 5-3 8 1 0 0 0 0 5
10 Madisyn Doran 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Jenna Plymale 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Eva Parks 7 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
5 Mariana Cubero 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Orian Anderson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Madelyn Eads 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Audrey Payne 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Avari LaPlant 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Madi Saulsbery 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 0-7 3-4 7-8 15 5 3 5 0 0 15
35.3% 0.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Misora Nambara 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Avery Oetting 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
23 Haley Webb 3 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
13 Allysa O'Connor 9 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Nevaiah Bell-Tenner 5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
10 Keyara Baerga-Plumey 3 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Camryn Caldwell 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
3 Elly Bentley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Chloe Burnham 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Paige Henson 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Leilani Harworth 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Bailey Berry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Taylor O'Connor 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Abagail Mooney 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 1-5 4-7 2-4 6 5 2 1 0 4 15
35.7% 20.0% 57.1%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Culver-Stockton (MO)
09:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA

-- ASSIST  by OETTING,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by PLYMALE,JENNA 09:16
REBOUND OFF by PLYMALE,JENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by JANSEN,RILEY(in the paint) 09:11 2-2
ASSIST  by PLYMALE,JENNA --

08:55 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by OETTING,AVERY
-- ASSIST  by NAMBARA,MISORA

MISS JUMPER by JANSEN,RILEY 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by OETTING,AVERY

08:29 MISS JUMPER by OETTING,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH

08:22 MISS JUMPER by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
-- REBOUND OFF by WEBB,HALEY

FOUL  by PUZULE,PAULA 08:20
08:02 MISS JUMPER by NAMBARA,MISORA

BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL 08:02
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL --

07:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER  by PUZULE,PAULA 07:50

07:48 STEAL  by NAMBARA,MISORA
07:46 MISS LAYUP by NAMBARA,MISORA

-- REBOUND OFF by NAMBARA,MISORA
07:35 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,HALEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OETTING,AVERY
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL 07:35

07:35 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by WEBB,HALEY
TURNOVER  by PUZULE,PAULA 07:28

07:27 STEAL  by OETTING,AVERY
07:25 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by OETTING,AVERY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PLYMALE,JENNA 07:02
REBOUND OFF by JANSEN,RILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 06:55 5-10 H 5
ASSIST  by JANSEN,RILEY --
SUB IN by CUBERO,MARIANA 06:46
SUB IN by PAYNE,AUDREY 06:46
SUB OUT by PLYMALE,JENNA 06:46
SUB OUT by PUZULE,PAULA 06:46

06:46 SUB IN by HENSON,PAIGE
06:46 SUB OUT by WEBB,HALEY
06:44 5-12 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HENSON,PAIGE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NAMBARA,MISORA
TURNOVER  by PAYNE,AUDREY 06:32

06:32 SUB IN by BURNHAM,CHLOE
06:32 SUB OUT by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL 06:22
SUB IN by EADS,MADELYN 06:22
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL 06:22

06:14 MISS 3PTR by OETTING,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by CUBERO,MARIANA --
TURNOVER  by DORAN,MADISYN 05:55

05:54 STEAL  by OETTING,AVERY
FOUL  by DORAN,MADISYN 05:46

05:46 5-13 H 8 GOOD FT by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
05:46 5-14 H 9 GOOD FT by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
05:46 SUB IN by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH
05:46 SUB IN by CALDWELL,CAMRYN
05:46 SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA



05:46 SUB OUT by OETTING,AVERY
TURNOVER  by DORAN,MADISYN 05:29

05:28 STEAL  by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH
05:25 MISS LAYUP by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH

BLOCK  by DORAN,MADISYN 05:25
REBOUND DEF by DORAN,MADISYN --
MISS LAYUP by JANSEN,RILEY 05:13
REBOUND OFF by JANSEN,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by JANSEN,RILEY 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH
05:02 MISS JUMPER by NAMBARA,MISORA

BLOCK  by CUBERO,MARIANA 05:02
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by PARKS,EVA 05:02
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ORIAN 05:02
SUB OUT by JANSEN,RILEY 05:02
SUB OUT by DORAN,MADISYN 05:02

04:48 MISS LAYUP by HENSON,PAIGE
BLOCK  by PARKS,EVA 04:48
REBOUND DEF by DORAN,MADISYN --
MISS 3PTR by CUBERO,MARIANA 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HENSON,PAIGE
04:18 MISS 3PTR by BURNHAM,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by PARKS,EVA --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ORIAN(in the paint) 04:11 7-14 H 7

03:56 7-16 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CALDWELL,CAMRYN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PARKS,EVA 03:42

03:42 BLOCK  by HENSON,PAIGE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by PLYMALE,JENNA 03:42
SUB OUT by CUBERO,MARIANA 03:42

03:42 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
03:42 SUB IN by OETTING,AVERY
03:42 SUB IN by BENTLEY,ELLY
03:42 SUB IN by WEBB,HALEY
03:42 SUB OUT by CALDWELL,CAMRYN
03:42 SUB OUT by HENSON,PAIGE
03:42 SUB OUT by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH
03:42 SUB OUT by NAMBARA,MISORA

MISS LAYUP by PARKS,EVA 03:40
REBOUND OFF by PLYMALE,JENNA --
MISS LAYUP by PLYMALE,JENNA 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,HALEY
FOUL  by PAYNE,AUDREY 03:09

03:09 MISS FT by WEBB,HALEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:09 MISS FT by WEBB,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by PLYMALE,JENNA --
MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,AUDREY 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTLEY,ELLY
02:40 7-18 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BENTLEY,ELLY

-- ASSIST  by BURNHAM,CHLOE
GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,EVA(in the paint) 02:22 9-18 H 9
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ORIAN --

01:47 MISS LAYUP by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by PUZULE,PAULA 01:46
SUB OUT by PAYNE,AUDREY 01:46
MISS JUMPER by PARKS,EVA 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTLEY,ELLY
01:19 MISS LAYUP by WEBB,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by EADS,MADELYN --



MISS JUMPER by PUZULE,PAULA 01:06
REBOUND OFF by PLYMALE,JENNA --
MISS JUMPER by PLYMALE,JENNA 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,HALEY
00:52 MISS JUMPER by BENTLEY,ELLY

REBOUND DEF by EADS,MADELYN --
MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
00:05 TURNOVER  by WEBB,HALEY

STEAL  by PLYMALE,JENNA 00:03
TURNOVER  by PARKS,EVA 00:00

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Culver-Stockton (MO)
SUB IN by EADS,MADELYN 10:00
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ORIAN 10:00
SUB IN by PARKS,EVA 10:00
SUB OUT by PLYMALE,JENNA 10:00
SUB OUT by DORAN,MADISYN 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BENTLEY,ELLY
10:00 SUB OUT by NAMBARA,MISORA
09:35 MISS JUMPER by OETTING,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by OETTING,AVERY
FOUL  by ANDERSON,ORIAN 09:31

09:31 SUB IN by BAERGA-PLUMEY,KEYARA
09:31 SUB IN by NAMBARA,MISORA
09:31 SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
09:31 SUB OUT by BENTLEY,ELLY
09:24 9-21 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by NAMBARA,MISORA

GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,EVA(in the paint) 09:05 11-21 H 10
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ORIAN --

08:39 MISS JUMPER by OETTING,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH

08:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by DORAN,MADISYN 08:30
SUB OUT by EADS,MADELYN 08:30

08:30 SUB IN by HENSON,PAIGE
08:30 SUB OUT by WEBB,HALEY
08:24 11-23 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BAERGA-PLUMEY,KEYARA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DORAN,MADISYN 08:10
REBOUND OFF by JANSEN,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH
07:34 TURNOVER  by HENSON,PAIGE
07:34 FOUL  by HENSON,PAIGE

SUB IN by CUBERO,MARIANA 07:34
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ORIAN 07:34
MISS JUMPER by PARKS,EVA 07:22

07:22 BLOCK  by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by HENSON,PAIGE

07:14 11-25 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NAMBARA,MISORA
GOOD LAYUP by PUZULE,PAULA(in the paint) 06:47 13-25 H 12

06:35 TURNOVER  by BAERGA-PLUMEY,KEYARA
STEAL  by PUZULE,PAULA 06:33
TURNOVER  by JANSEN,RILEY 06:30
SUB IN by PAYNE,AUDREY 06:30
SUB OUT by PARKS,EVA 06:30



06:30 SUB IN by BURNHAM,CHLOE
06:30 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
06:30 SUB IN by WEBB,HALEY
06:30 SUB OUT by HENSON,PAIGE
06:30 SUB OUT by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH
06:30 SUB OUT by OETTING,AVERY
06:12 MISS LAYUP by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:02 13-28 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by NAMBARA,MISORA

-- ASSIST  by WEBB,HALEY
MISS JUMPER by JANSEN,RILEY 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,HALEY
05:18 13-30 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BAERGA-PLUMEY,KEYARA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:13
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ORIAN 05:13
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL 05:13
SUB OUT by CUBERO,MARIANA 05:13
SUB OUT by PUZULE,PAULA 05:13

05:13 SUB IN by BENTLEY,ELLY
05:13 SUB OUT by BAERGA-PLUMEY,KEYARA

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL 04:59
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,HALEY

04:37 13-33 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by NAMBARA,MISORA
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL 04:18

04:16 STEAL  by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
04:11 MISS 3PTR by BURNHAM,CHLOE

-- REBOUND OFF by BENTLEY,ELLY
FOUL  by DORAN,MADISYN 04:09

04:09 MISS FT by BENTLEY,ELLY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:09 13-34 H 21 GOOD FT by BENTLEY,ELLY
SUB IN by PLYMALE,JENNA 04:09
SUB OUT by PAYNE,AUDREY 04:09
GOOD 3PTR by DORAN,MADISYN 03:52 16-34 H 18
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ORIAN --

03:38 TURNOVER  by BURNHAM,CHLOE
TURNOVER  by JANSEN,RILEY 03:16

03:16 STEAL  by BENTLEY,ELLY
03:09 MISS JUMPER by BENTLEY,ELLY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:08 SUB IN by HARWORTH,LEILANI
03:08 SUB IN by CALDWELL,CAMRYN
03:08 SUB IN by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH
03:08 SUB IN by OETTING,AVERY
03:08 SUB OUT by BURNHAM,CHLOE
03:08 SUB OUT by WEBB,HALEY
03:08 SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
03:08 SUB OUT by BENTLEY,ELLY
02:50 MISS 3PTR by NAMBARA,MISORA

-- REBOUND OFF by HARWORTH,LEILANI
02:28 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,CAMRYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by PARKS,EVA 02:28
SUB OUT by JANSEN,RILEY 02:28
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ORIAN 02:02

02:01 STEAL  by OETTING,AVERY
SUB IN by PUZULE,PAULA 01:54
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ORIAN 01:54

01:35 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,CAMRYN
REBOUND DEF by PUZULE,PAULA --

01:27 FOUL  by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH
GOOD FT by PLYMALE,JENNA 01:27 17-34 H 17



GOOD FT by PLYMALE,JENNA 01:27 18-34 H 16
01:27 SUB IN by BENTLEY,ELLY
01:27 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
01:27 SUB OUT by CALDWELL,CAMRYN
01:27 SUB OUT by NAMBARA,MISORA
01:04 MISS JUMPER by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH

REBOUND DEF by PARKS,EVA --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 00:46 20-34 H 14

00:35 MISS 3PTR by BENTLEY,ELLY
-- REBOUND OFF by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA

FOUL  by DORAN,MADISYN 00:23
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ORIAN 00:23
SUB OUT by DORAN,MADISYN 00:23

00:05 MISS JUMPER by BENTLEY,ELLY
REBOUND DEF by PUZULE,PAULA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Culver-Stockton (MO)
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ORIAN 10:00
SUB OUT by DORAN,MADISYN 10:00
FOUL  by ANDERSON,ORIAN 09:44

09:42 20-36 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by OETTING,AVERY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NAMBARA,MISORA

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 09:21 22-36 H 14
08:48 MISS JUMPER by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH

BLOCK  by PLYMALE,JENNA 08:48
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:45 22-38 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,HALEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NAMBARA,MISORA

08:32 FOUL  by OETTING,AVERY
TURNOVER  by PUZULE,PAULA 08:23

08:08 TURNOVER  by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH
STEAL  by PUZULE,PAULA 08:08
MISS JUMPER by PUZULE,PAULA 08:05

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by ANDERSON,ORIAN 07:48

07:28 22-40 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA(in the paint)
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL 07:28

07:28 MISS FT by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
-- REBOUND OFF by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA

SUB IN by PARKS,EVA 07:28
SUB IN by PAYNE,AUDREY 07:28
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL 07:28
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ORIAN 07:28

07:24 22-42 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PAYNE,AUDREY 07:15
SUB IN by CUBERO,MARIANA 07:15
SUB OUT by PLYMALE,JENNA 07:15

07:15 SUB IN by HENSON,PAIGE
07:15 SUB IN by BURNHAM,CHLOE
07:15 SUB OUT by WEBB,HALEY
07:15 SUB OUT by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH
07:01 22-45 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by OETTING,AVERY

-- ASSIST  by NAMBARA,MISORA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:57
GOOD 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 06:44 25-45 H 20
ASSIST  by PAYNE,AUDREY --

06:21 TURNOVER  by HENSON,PAIGE
06:21 FOUL  by HENSON,PAIGE
06:21 SUB IN by BAERGA-PLUMEY,KEYARA



06:21 SUB OUT by NAMBARA,MISORA
MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HENSON,PAIGE

06:00 25-47 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by BURNHAM,CHLOE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAERGA-PLUMEY,KEYARA
05:36 FOUL  by OETTING,AVERY

GOOD FT by PARKS,EVA 05:36 26-47 H 21
GOOD FT by PARKS,EVA 05:36 27-47 H 20

05:16 TURNOVER  by BURNHAM,CHLOE
STEAL  by PAYNE,AUDREY 05:15
MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BAERGA-PLUMEY,KEYARA
FOUL  by PAYNE,AUDREY 05:00

05:00 MISS FT by BAERGA-PLUMEY,KEYARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:00 27-48 H 21 GOOD FT by BAERGA-PLUMEY,KEYARA
SUB IN by DORAN,MADISYN 05:00
SUB IN by EADS,MADELYN 05:00
SUB OUT by JANSEN,RILEY 05:00
SUB OUT by PAYNE,AUDREY 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH
05:00 SUB IN by NAMBARA,MISORA
05:00 SUB IN by WEBB,HALEY
05:00 SUB OUT by HENSON,PAIGE
05:00 SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
05:00 SUB OUT by OETTING,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by DORAN,MADISYN 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:21 TURNOVER  by WEBB,HALEY
MISS JUMPER by EADS,MADELYN 04:08
REBOUND OFF by PARKS,EVA --
MISS JUMPER by PARKS,EVA 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH
03:41 27-50 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by NAMBARA,MISORA

MISS JUMPER by PUZULE,PAULA 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,HALEY

FOUL  by DORAN,MADISYN 03:07
03:07 27-51 H 24 GOOD FT by WEBB,HALEY
03:07 27-52 H 25 GOOD FT by WEBB,HALEY

SUB IN by EADS,MADELYN 03:07
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ORIAN 03:07
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL 03:07
SUB OUT by PUZULE,PAULA 03:07
SUB OUT by EADS,MADELYN 03:07
SUB OUT by DORAN,MADISYN 03:07

03:07 SUB IN by HARWORTH,LEILANI
03:07 SUB OUT by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by CUBERO,MARIANA 02:45 30-52 H 22
ASSIST  by EADS,MADELYN --

02:23 MISS LAYUP by NAMBARA,MISORA
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ORIAN --
MISS JUMPER by PARKS,EVA 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HARWORTH,LEILANI
01:46 MISS 3PTR by BURNHAM,CHLOE

-- REBOUND OFF by NAMBARA,MISORA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL 01:43

01:43 MISS FT by NAMBARA,MISORA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:43 30-53 H 23 GOOD FT by NAMBARA,MISORA
01:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by PLYMALE,JENNA 01:43
SUB IN by JANSEN,RILEY 01:43



SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL 01:43
SUB OUT by PARKS,EVA 01:43

01:43 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
01:43 SUB IN by HENSON,PAIGE
01:43 SUB IN by OETTING,AVERY
01:43 SUB OUT by BURNHAM,CHLOE
01:43 SUB OUT by WEBB,HALEY
01:43 SUB OUT by BAERGA-PLUMEY,KEYARA

MISS LAYUP by PLYMALE,JENNA 01:27
REBOUND OFF by EADS,MADELYN --
MISS 3PTR by EADS,MADELYN 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:57 30-55 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by NAMBARA,MISORA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CUBERO,MARIANA 00:26
-- REBOUND DEF by NAMBARA,MISORA

00:00 MISS 3PTR by NAMBARA,MISORA
-- REBOUND OFF by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Culver-Stockton (MO)
SUB IN by CUBERO,MARIANA 10:00
SUB IN by EADS,MADELYN 10:00
SUB IN by PAYNE,AUDREY 10:00
SUB OUT by DORAN,MADISYN 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL 10:00
SUB OUT by PUZULE,PAULA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by HENSON,PAIGE
10:00 SUB OUT by WEBB,HALEY

TURNOVER  by PLYMALE,JENNA 09:45
09:45 STEAL  by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH

09:41 30-57 H 27
GOOD LAYUP by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by OETTING,AVERY
FOUL  by PLYMALE,JENNA 09:41

09:41 MISS FT by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH
REBOUND DEF by PARKS,EVA --
SUB IN by PUZULE,PAULA 09:41
SUB IN by PARKS,EVA 09:41
SUB OUT by PLYMALE,JENNA 09:41
SUB OUT by EADS,MADELYN 09:41
TURNOVER  by PARKS,EVA 09:26

09:22 30-59 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by OETTING,AVERY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CUBERO,MARIANA 09:07
REBOUND OFF by JANSEN,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,AUDREY 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH
08:32 MISS JUMPER by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:20 FOUL  by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH

MISS JUMPER by PARKS,EVA 08:10
REBOUND OFF by JANSEN,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by PARKS,EVA 08:01
REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,AUDREY --
MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 07:56
REBOUND OFF by JANSEN,RILEY --

07:49 FOUL  by HENSON,PAIGE
GOOD FT by JANSEN,RILEY 07:49 31-59 H 28
GOOD FT by JANSEN,RILEY 07:49 32-59 H 27
SUB IN by DORAN,MADISYN 07:49
SUB OUT by PAYNE,AUDREY 07:49



07:23 32-61 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by OETTING,AVERY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PARKS,EVA 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH
06:38 MISS 3PTR by HENSON,PAIGE

-- REBOUND OFF by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
FOUL  by PUZULE,PAULA 06:35

06:35 MISS FT by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:35 MISS FT by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
REBOUND DEF by PUZULE,PAULA --

06:35 SUB IN by WEBB,HALEY
06:35 SUB IN by BURNHAM,CHLOE
06:35 SUB OUT by HENSON,PAIGE
06:35 SUB OUT by NAMBARA,MISORA

MISS LAYUP by PUZULE,PAULA 06:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:01 TURNOVER  by BURNHAM,CHLOE
TURNOVER  by DORAN,MADISYN 05:50

05:49 STEAL  by OETTING,AVERY
FOUL  by JANSEN,RILEY 05:37

05:37 32-62 H 30 GOOD FT by WEBB,HALEY
05:37 32-63 H 31 GOOD FT by WEBB,HALEY

SUB IN by ANDERSON,ORIAN 05:37
SUB OUT by PARKS,EVA 05:37
MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,HALEY
05:15 MISS 3PTR by BURNHAM,CHLOE

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH
04:54 MISS JUMPER by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL 04:52
SUB OUT by CUBERO,MARIANA 04:52

04:52 SUB IN by BAERGA-PLUMEY,KEYARA
04:52 SUB OUT by BELL-TENNER,NEVAIAH

MISS 3PTR by DORAN,MADISYN 04:48
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL --
MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 04:33
REBOUND OFF by JANSEN,RILEY --

04:31 FOUL  by WEBB,HALEY
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 04:25 34-63 H 29
ASSIST  by PUZULE,PAULA --

04:12 MISS JUMPER by BAERGA-PLUMEY,KEYARA
REBOUND DEF by JANSEN,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by JANSEN,RILEY(in the paint) 04:00 36-63 H 27
ASSIST  by PUZULE,PAULA --

03:32 MISS 3PTR by WEBB,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by JANSEN,RILEY --

03:29 FOUL  by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
03:29 SUB IN by NAMBARA,MISORA
03:29 SUB OUT by BURNHAM,CHLOE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL 03:19
REBOUND OFF by JANSEN,RILEY --

03:17 FOUL  by WEBB,HALEY
MISS FT by JANSEN,RILEY 03:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JANSEN,RILEY 03:17 37-63 H 26

03:17 SUB IN by HARWORTH,LEILANI
03:17 SUB OUT by WEBB,HALEY

FOUL  by ANDERSON,ORIAN 03:13
02:50 MISS 3PTR by BAERGA-PLUMEY,KEYARA

REBOUND DEF by JANSEN,RILEY --



GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 02:39 39-63 H 24
FOUL  by ANDERSON,ORIAN 02:30

02:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:30 39-64 H 25 GOOD FT by NAMBARA,MISORA
02:30 39-65 H 26 GOOD FT by NAMBARA,MISORA

SUB IN by PARKS,EVA 02:30
SUB IN by SAULSBERY,MADI 02:30
SUB IN by LAPLANT,AVARI 02:30
SUB OUT by JANSEN,RILEY 02:30
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL 02:30
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ORIAN 02:30

02:30 SUB IN by BENTLEY,ELLY
02:30 SUB OUT by OETTING,AVERY

GOOD LAYUP by PUZULE,PAULA(in the paint) 02:13 41-65 H 24
ASSIST  by SAULSBERY,MADI --

01:53 MISS LAYUP by BAERGA-PLUMEY,KEYARA
REBOUND DEF by LAPLANT,AVARI --
TURNOVER  by PUZULE,PAULA 01:41

01:40 STEAL  by HARWORTH,LEILANI
01:25 41-68 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by BAERGA-PLUMEY,KEYARA

-- ASSIST  by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
01:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by PAYNE,AUDREY 01:25
SUB IN by EADS,MADELYN 01:25
SUB OUT by DORAN,MADISYN 01:25
SUB OUT by PUZULE,PAULA 01:25

01:25 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,TAYLOR
01:25 SUB IN by CALDWELL,CAMRYN
01:25 SUB IN by BERRY,BAILEY
01:25 SUB IN by MOONEY,ABAGAIL
01:25 SUB OUT by HARWORTH,LEILANI
01:25 SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,ALLYSA
01:25 SUB OUT by BAERGA-PLUMEY,KEYARA
01:25 SUB OUT by NAMBARA,MISORA

GOOD JUMPER by PARKS,EVA 01:24 43-68 H 25
00:42 MISS JUMPER by O'CONNOR,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LAPLANT,AVARI 00:31

00:27 STEAL  by CALDWELL,CAMRYN

00:26 43-70 H 27
GOOD LAYUP by CALDWELL,CAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,EVA(in the paint) 00:14 45-70 H 25


